H 8

A HSREN ) B BN TEF RS ER, A 7T 4D32G3 15 ML A %
(8

P BT 4AD32G3 158 ML RIS, a5 T B LU R N2

L P EELRS KRS

2. s FHAE H R R R 5

3. JT s F A 1 48 PR AR

A H F P E ARG 20155 B gl . 25 BB SR 2 7 R S

%O

20154 10H

PREFACE

This catalogue is published with the aim of offering convenience to the

customers. It includes all parts of the engine model 4D32G31.

On placing orders for the parts of 4D32G31 engine, the customers are requested
to offer the following notes:

1.The model of your engine and its serial number.

2.The part number indicated in this catalogue.

3.The name and quantity of the part required.

Drawing of the parts in this catalogue are made according to the design in 2015.

Further changes of the design will be reflected in the next edition.

October/2015






H x

Contents

L. HLIA B L K4 Engine block assembly and accessory «eeevvveeeeureeesaiiieeeniiieiensiiieeeniineees 1
2. KL% KWLM Cylinder head and valve system assembly — «oevvvneeeeiiiieniiiiiinieiiiinnnnnnan 4
3. IERFR3IEsh B, Timing gear train asgembly  «-vcsssvssmmissmsssssvsnmnsansusvossssves covess 8
4. TR Ol pan assembly  «evueeeteeiit e 13
5. G ZEEFT BN Piston and connecting rod assembly «eeeveeriiiiiiiiiiiiii 15
G MRS R Cranlslal il coscmoommmmomenmonsrosnsasss s s s s 17
7: RISE Flyvheel ansembly sasscosns i i i s s 19
B. BtHES B Titake, exhatist agseibly o svosenssivosmmsnssonsisvsnsssimii e 21
9. AL BUR K B4 SR Cylinder head cover and name plate assembly +ovvvveveeeniniinee. 24
10. KT B il Flywheel honsing ssvssvsvasvsmsssmsmsss s immsesussy sonsisysasssais yiasysussismossassiy 26
11. R R GEFuel supply system assembly «ocooresroscaronsosersasensaansessnaorscsensssonorsnsonnonas 28
12 2RFR BN HarnesssassemBly: isessssosisiisaasiss s sesssniss s msa s 01
13, HLIHZE B ALOI] pump assembly  «eveeenreniiiitiiii e 0 33
14, HLIHPETE 78 A Oil filter assembly «eeveeeeeneeetiitiiiie e 35
15. PR A B Aivintake assembly  assscosseimsiassmoisssraminsimnes svavs i avemssseIe e 37
O Pl o = R T PP 40
17 ARTERLIY Wialberopumay: et o s s ssss oo oA s s S5 e A A DaRE T s A y)
18. H7EL 28 M R Thermostat assembly -eceveesvereeereersuemtesseesueersessueneeseeensesssensessneeueessans 44
T A e —— 47
20. K HIHLL B B Alternator and belt assembly — «evevneiiiiiiiiiiii 49



1. HUAER SR K2 B 44 Engine block assembly and accessory




LA BB S B Engine block assembly and accessory

vt o B
Ptiﬁ P!Frt 1Nao. lﬁanflae: Description %t% l'e?;lgi.'k
1 |485B-01100 TR K R Drain valve unit 1
2 | A498B-01004 AL 35 A Cylinder head gasket 1
3 | A498B-01001 JREN Engine block 1
4 490B-01075 T AL I Oil pressure gauge sensor 1
5 |490B-01025 Jri i R R Rear oil seal washer 1
6 | C490BPG-01024 | JeihdfiiE Rear oil unit 1
7 | GB/T97.1-8 I8 8 Washer 7
8 |GB93-8 I8 8 Washer 7
9 | GB/T5783-M8x25 | H2FEM8x25 Bolt 7
10 | GB/T119.1-8-h8x20 | 44 h8x20 Pin 2
11 | A498B-01005 SEE Cylinder liner 4
12 | GB/T119.1-16-h8x20 | 44 16x20 Pin 2
13 | A498B-01023 J& R Rear main bearing cover 1
14 | 495B-01026A fhtkdE R (B Upper crankshaft thrust plate 2
15 | 495B-01022A iR (F) Lower crankshaft thrust plate 2
16 | 495B-01034A FHIE R Upper main bearing shell 5
17 |495B-01033A FHEL R Lower main bearing shell 5
18 | A498B-01032 F R Main bearing cover 4
19 | A498B-01019A | F=fhh7& 351244 Main bearing bolt 10
20 | GB/T5783-M10x25 | 12 M10x25 Bolt 8
21 [ GB93-10 #E 10 Washer 8
22 | GB/T97.1-10 HPE 10 Washer 8
23 | 495BPG-15200-3 | ABIHLEISCM (Z5) | Left engine bracket 1
24 | 490B-01012 HAKEH R Water pipe gasket 1
25 |490B-01011-4 | kKA Water pipe 1
26 | 495BPG-15100-3 | K BhHLET XM (47 ) | Right engine bracket 1




2 L3 KB A ALK Cylinder head and valve system assembly




L5 LA ML Cylinder head and valve system assembly

;t{,eﬁ Pfcrt 1N%0. I%anf;ﬂé Description %t% l‘e?;l‘gl{'k
1 |GB/T5783-M8x18 | 7S ffik 24 424 Bolt 2
2 |GB93-8 P o 5 5 3 1 Spring wsaher 11
3 |GB/T97.1-8 A E AGL Washer A 2
4 |490B-02008 e AR Thrust plate for camshaft 1
5 |490B-03015 R EIEKFLIE Plug 4
6 | GB/T1096-C8x7x22 | i -4t Key 1
7 |495B-06001 e Camshaft 1
8  [490B-06002 SITHERE Push tappet 8
9  |495B-06003 SITHERT Push rod 8
10 [490B-01002A SEL TR () Bolt 14
11 |4D27G31-55001 | H#A 3 Glow plug 4
12 |A490BZL-03102A | S 1345 Valve guide 8
13 |A490BZL-03016 | 1154t 0il seal 8
14 | A498B-03001 SRR SO | Stud 4
15 |GB/T97.1-10 S A LR Washer A 8
16 |GB93-10 P T 7R L R Spring washer 8
17 |[GB/T6170-M10 | 1IN figf Nut 4
18 |A490B-03016A | Wi Kbt Pressure plate 4
19 |A490B-03019 S I g 5 [ R A Bolt 4
20 |490B-01003A ALK (2) Bolt 4
21 | A490B-03109 URliERd TR Sleeve tube 4
22 |A490B-55100 HL P TR Glow plug connecting line 3
23 [490B-03200 SRR R Valve rocker arm part 1
24 | A490B-03109 liFa i TES Sleeve tube 4
25 [490B-03006 I 18 %k Split valve retainer 16
26 [490B-03007 IR e Valve spring seat,upper 8
27  |490B-03005 SARIZE S5 Valve spring,inner 8




REL 5 LA HLH) Cylinder head and gas exchanging system assembly

ﬁ’;ei P!Frt 11?0. lﬁanﬁ;ﬁ Description %t% re%ggk
28  [490B-03004 NP 63 Valve spring,outer 8
29 [490B-03011 ST Lower seat,valve spring 8
30 | 495B-03015 HEAD Exhaust valve 4
31 | A498B-03014 #HA] Intake valve 4
32 | GB/T5783-M8 x22 | 7~ fk Ui 4240 Bolt 9
33 [490B-03012 i it i Rear cover 1
34 | 490B-03013A i i i Ao 48 Gasket 1
35 [490B-01078 Wil % R 30 Pulg 30 4
36 | A498B-03017 BT Intake valve seat 4
37 |495B-03018 HEST Exhaust valve seat 4
38 | A498B-03101A | “{fiL Cylinder head 1
39 [490B-03017 Wi ZE 20 Pulg 20 7
40 | 490B-03009-2 i H Hoisting bracket 2




3.EB A EAE S S % Timing gear train assembly

\




EB 4% S5 Timing gear train assembly

E;ei Pf:rt 11\1%0. I?amﬁé Description %t% re%jaj::k
1 | GB/T5783-M8x30 | 244 M8 x30 Bolt 10
2 |GB/T93-8 HIE 8 Washer 39
3 GB/T97.1-8 [ 8 Washer 36
4 | 490BPG-16001 | IEMHA#E 5 Timing gear housing cover 1
5 | 490B-16035 IRGES) Front oil seal 1
6 | 490B-16012 IEBH 4R £ Timing pointer 1
7 | QC385-M20x1.5 | #2%E M20 x1.5 Plug screw 1
8 |JB982-20 & 20 Washer 1
9 | GB/T5782-M8x75| 24 M8 x75 Bolt 2
10 | GB/T5783-M8x20| 12 M8 x20 Bolt 4
11 | 490BPG-82014 | {H#%i24T Adjustment screw 1
12 | GB/T6171-M8 x1 | #2£} M8 x1 Nut 1
13 | 490BPG-82008 | ¥ JFZRHlik w Hydraulic pump bearing cover 1
14 |[490BPG-82009 | iz %441 Bearing cover gasket 1
15 |490BPG-16002 | IERfHi%3 3548 - | Timing gear housing cover gasket | 1
16 | GB/T5783-M8x16| 12 M8 x16 Bolt 1
17 [490B-02012-1 | T4 Idler gear plate 1
18 | GB/T5782-M8x60| 242 M8 x60 Bolt 2
19 | 490BPG-02100 | WM FERE 1 Fuel injection pipe welding unit 1
20 | GB/T5782-M8x40| 12 M8 x40 Bolt 1
21 | 490BPG-82003 | JEik[E Thick washer 1
22 | GB/T5782-M8x70| 24 M8 x70 Bolt 8
23 | GB/T119.2-8 x20 | 44 8 x20-B Pin 2
24 | GB/T5782-M12x45 | 24 M12 x45 Bolt 1
25 | GB859-12 HE 12 Washer 1
26 [490B-02011 IS HIE R 558 i | Camshaft timing gear plate 1
27 | 490BPG-02009 | (MASHhIERHARE Camshaft timing gear 1




WEB 458 S5 Timing gear train assembly

E,ei Pf:rt 11\1%0. lﬁanﬁt Description %{t% re%E::k
28 | 490BPG-02006 | 1EMF{H %4 Timing idler gear 1
29 | GB/T5782-M8 x50 | #2#% M8 x 50 Bolt 3
30 | 490BPG-82006 | i Bt 4 il PR Bridge gear bearing baffle 1
31 | 490BPG-82001 | JE#R Plate 1
32 | GB/T297-30207 | & shfliz& 30207 Rolling bearing 30207 2
33 | 490BPG-02003 | WEihHE IE B4 Fuel injection pump timing gear 1
34 | 4D27G31-82007 | WJEHE kife Hydraulic pump gear 1
35 | GB/T276-6009 | & #h4hK 6009 Rolling bearing 6009 2
36 | GB893.1-75 P48 75 Ring 1
37 | 490BPG-82005 | itk 4t Bridge gear shaft 1
38 | 490BPG-82004 | i HFikiHe Bridge gear 1
39 | 490B-02005 IEBHE R E Timing idle gear bushing 1
40 | 490B-02004 T I 145 5 Timing idle gear shaft 1
41 | 490BPG-02007 | HhfhiER 542 Crankshaft timing gear 1
42 | GB/T5783-M8 x25 | 12 M8 x25 Bolt 8
43 | 490BPG-16003 | IEMHA4 Timing gear housing 1
44 | GB/T5782-M8 x45 | 12k M8 x 45 Bolt 1
45 | 490BPG-16009 | 1EM 553 44 Timing gear housing gasket 1
46 | 490BPG-82010 | HXiEMgsd Spacer plate gasket 1
47 | 490BPG-82011 | HX#4R Spacer plate 1
48 | 490BPG-82012 | Wi JEFREIH Hydraulic pump gasket 1
49 | 490BPG-82013A | Yt End cap 1
50 | GB/T93-10 I8 10 Washer 2
51 | GB/T5784-M10x45 | 124 M10 x45 Bolt 2
52 | 490B-16008 WM R IR 1 s 22 3 E‘a‘:;;'g;’;:;?" pump:connecting |
53 | A498B-16004-2 | WEIH s 2 et injection pump connecting |
54 | GB899-AM10-M8x30 | #EFEAM10-M8 x30 | Stud 3
55 | GB/T6170-M8 125 M8 Nut 3




4. K5 B Oil sump assembly

ﬁiﬁ Pﬁrt IEI}O. Iglan*l"lé Description Qt% rfn‘gli'k
1 | 490B-07200 HLIhAR RGH A 0il dipstick unit 1
2 | 490B-07002A i) o 0il pan gasket ]
3 | 490B-07100 ST 0il pan welding unit 1
4 | GB/T97.1-8 8 8 Washer 25
5 | GB93-8 g 8 Washer 25
6 | GB/T5783-M8x18 | H2f4: M8x18 Bolt 25
7 | IB982-20 P& 20 Washer 1
8 | QC/T385-M20x1.5 | #2%E M20x1.5 Plug screw 1

- 10 -




5. 15 ZEVEFF B Piston and connecting rod assembly

3 “ !
{‘feﬁ Pﬁt TNE%O. l%amé Description %t%;i reﬁl‘gik
1 | A498B-04002A | #—iEHHR Top compression ring 1
2 | A498B-04003 R = a7 S Second compression ring 1
3 | A498B-04100 B 0il ring 1
4 | GB893.1-34 i 34 Snap ring 34 2
5 | A498B-04001 S Piston 1
6 | A498B-04004A | i ZE4HY Piston pin 1
7 | A498B-04201 HEFF A Connecting rod 1
8 | A498B-04205 EFFRTE Connecting rod bush 1
9 | 495B-04005-1A | HEFFHITT Connecting rod bearing 2
10 | 495B-04202A EATF Connecting rod cap 1
11 | 495B-04203B AT IR Connecting rod bolt 2

<11 -




6. %l 2 Cranksheaft assembly

Hem | PartNo. St Description ‘gt HIE
1 | GB/T1096-C12x8x63 | % C12x 8 x 63 Key C12 x 8 x 63 1
2 | 495B-05004A it 4 Cranksheaft 1
3 |GB/T119.1-10-h8x24 | [AI:H] Pin 10-h8 x 24 1




7. KR L Flywheel assembly

O\
6\
%)
2
=
=
2
5)

5
1 |490B-05002 AR Flywheel bolt 6
2 [490B-05001-1 | KACHEFR{RE K Washer for Flywheel bolt 3
3 |GB/T276-6302-2Z | ¥ 5k 6302-2Z Rolling bearing 6302-2Z 1
4 |490B-13006-1 | ik pE Bearing retainer 1
5 |A490B-05101-7 | ke Flywheel ring gear unit 1

.13 -




8.

- 14 -

biia

HES BV Intake, exhaust assembly

12\?_/f3
Y
Q

I
K .

11

10




HEHER BV Intake, exhaust assembly

E::?.; Pﬁt ;V%o. Illgan*lﬁé Description %[t% re%lili;:'k
1 |490B-09002-5 | 545 Intake manifolds 1
2 | GB/T5783-M8x30 | 7~ ffik 2 41240 Bolt 8
3 GB93-8 U P Sprling washer 18
4 GB97.1-8 SEE A G Flat washer 16
5 | 490B-09004 PRI R Intake manifold pad 1
6 | 490B-09003-11 | P45 Intake manifold 1
7 | GB/T5783-M8x25 | 75 ffisk 24 Bolt 2
8 | 490B-09001 HEAE TR Intake manifold gasket 4
9 | 490B-01079 Wit %€ F 40 Bowl Cypriot films 40 1
10 |490B-08001-10 | HE4 Exhaust pipe 1
11 | GB898-GM8x28 | ALk iZF:bm=1.25d Stud bm=1.25d 8
12 |GB/T6170-M8 RIS fl B Nuts 1 8
13 |490B-08002-3 HER B Exhaust pad 1
14 | GB899-AMx30 | Xki#E4Ebm=1.5d Ak A bm=1.5d 2
15 |GB/T6171-M10 | 1B/ ERgn F Nuts I with Fine Pitch Thread 2
16 |GB/T6173-M10 | T7YN Ff i 40 F Thin Nuts I with Fine Pitch Thread | 2
17 | 490B-03003 HESE AT Exhaust pad 4




9. ML 7 B N 8 B SR, Cylinder head cover and name plate assembly

fea | Phine s Description O | rk
1 | A498B-11003 BEREE Rubber isolation bushing 4
2 | A498B-11004 HpE Washer 4
3 | GB/T923-M8 PR Nut 4
4 | 490B-11200B T £ 26 AR Cap assembly 1
5 |GB/T827-2x5 | #H%T Rivet 4
6 | A4D27-11005 g Nameplate 1
7 | A498B-11001-2 | SHrsE Cylinder head cover 1
8 | A498B-11002 SRR Rubber pad 1




10. KE 5 R, Flywheel housing

ftem | PartNo. R Description ‘gt| HIE
1 | GB/T5783- M12x35 | 4 M12x35 Bolt M12x35 4
2 GB93-12 gl 12 Washer 12 6
3 | GB/T120.1-10x26 4 10x26 Pin 10x26 2
4 | GB/T5782- M12x45 | #24& M12x45 Bolt M12x45 2
5 | 4D28-13001 KT Flywheel housing 1
6 | 490B-13003 WL EE AL 75 R Observation hole cover 1
7 | GB93-6 #E 6 Washer 6 2
8 | GB/T67-M6x12 B2ETM6x12 Screw M6x12 2
9 | GB/T119.2-10x24-B | 44 10x24-B Pin 10x24-B 2
10 | NA385B-13004 KA TEHR Flywheel housing gasket 1
11 | 490B-13008-1 KA SR Flywheel housing plug 2

S 1T e




11. BRI HEIH R4 Fuel supply system assembly

.18 -



PRI 24 Fuel supply system assembly

?t:ﬁ Pﬁt ;3‘0. Iganflﬂe: Description %{t% re%lﬁ"k
I [4D27G31-02015A | WOMAERTUACHILS | feer spietipn pump timing | -
2 | GB93-6 P o R 5 A Spring washer 6
3 | GB/T5783-M6x16 A Sk B A Bolt 6
4 | 4D27G31-21100 W5 Y1 2% Fuel injection pump 1
5 | IJB/T8870-D12 W Hose clamp 1
5 | dipsesi 5500 M R iisgﬁm[i)rlf;ssure fuel tube |
7 | 4D27G31-25100 W 31 225 ] 3 e 4 Injector leak—off pipe 1
8 | 4D27G31-22000-1 | Wiihss Fuel injector 4
9 | 490B-01076-1 S I I i AR AR Fuel filter plate 1
10 | GB/T97.1-8 T AGL Washer A 6
11 | GB93-8 PR S A Spring washer 6
12 | GB/T5783-M8x25 IS K R RS Bolt 2
13 | 498B-25002 W I 2 [ 31 Injector leak—off pipe 3
14 | 498B-25004 W i Hose clamp 3
15 | 498B-25001 W TE 25 5 310 977 U Fuel injector oil cap 1
16 |4D27T31-25300 | HUSIRBIEMBIETI | ©ocy >0y fipn fom electric]
17 | JB/T8870- D16 e i Hose clamp 1
18 | 4D27G31-24100 SIS A% Fuel filter |
19 | GB/T5783- M8x30 | /A1 skigke a8 4r Bolt 2
20 |4D27G31-25200 | Wi BEMIERIEIIE | Bhon annoos wom fuel 1)
21 | 490B-27001 L B 5 Electric pump 1
22 | A498BT-21102 BIE Rubber sleeve 1
23 | A498BT-21101 HA, 2 % 461 4 Electric pump clamp 1
24
25

- 19 -




12. Z ] AL Circuit group assembly

. o , : X
fem | Part No. St Description |G| L,

1 | 4D32ZT31-28204 Y B Circuit group bracket 2

2 | 4D27G31-28201 % B Circuit group bracket 2

3 | 4D27G31-28202 LR Circuit group bracket 1

4 | 4D27G31-28203 EL SR Y Circuit group bracket 1

5 | 4D27G31-28200-2A | £k Circuit group 1

6 | 4D27G31-28100 ECU ECU 1

.20 -




13. HLI A BB Oil pump assembly

fem | PortNo. his L
1 | 495B-31000A GRS S8 0Oil pump assembly 1
2 | 495B-31006A LU A Oil filter gasket 1
3 | 495B-31100A UIRTHE /&0 35 E e 0il strainer assembly 1
4 | GB/T97.1-8 H1H 8 Washer 5
5 | GB93-8 HJH 8 Washer 6
6 | GB/T6170-M8 25 M8 Nut 4
7 | GB899-AM8x38-8.8 | W2\ M8x38 Stud 2
8 | GB899-AM8x45-8.8 | HEAE M8x45 Stud 2
9 | GB/T5783-M8x20 2 M8x20 Bolt 9
10 | 495B-33000 PLIMAE B% S AR 0il line assembly 1
11 | 490B-33005 A 2L Ay Outlet pipe flange gasket 1
12 | GB/T5783-M8x30 12 M8x30 Bolt 1




14. HLIHUETE #% B8 Glow plug assembly

fem | pveNo. B Deseription || IE,
1 |490B-01073 LI 3 S 0il filter gasket I
2 | NB485B-32000 LI I 3 25 0il filter assembly 1
3 | GB/T97.1-8 [ 8 Washer 2
4 | GB93-8 hE 8 Washer 2
5 | GB/T5783-M8x30 H2H M8x30 Bolt 1
6 | GB/T5782-M8x50 H2H M8x50 Bolt 1




15. Wz 2% BLAY Air intake assembly

{;f,e'r?l P!\Et ;30. l%arflé Description %t% reﬁ;ﬁk
1 |GB/T5783-M8X16 | #2F:M8X16 Bolt M8X16 2
2 |GB93-8 HJH 8 Washer 8 2
3 |495B-34000-2 -1 2% Breathing apparatus 1




16. XU S, Fan

{t%eﬁ Pﬁt 7N':3Lo. ltlgan*l;lé Description %t; rffng;k
1 | GB/T5782-M8x40 | 2% M8x40 Bolt 4
2 | GB859-8 H1H 8 Washer 4
3 | GB/T97.1-8 #HE 8 Washer 4
4 | F400W-28-52-7 | JAU Fan 1
5 | 490B-41003-5 JXU R Fan block 1

.24 -




17. KZE B Water pump

{ti}i Pﬁt N%o. Iﬁan*l,’lé Description Q:%: re%lgik
1 | GB/T5782-M8x80 | #2142 M8x80 Bolt M8x80 1
2 | GB93-8 g 8 Washer 8 4
3 | GB/T97.1-8 HE 8 Washer 8 4
4 | 495B-42100 IKIEERAF Water pump 1
5 | 495B-42005-1 IKFER Water pump gasket 1
6 | 495B-42006A TKZE Bl Water pump clapboard 1
7 | 495B-42007-1 TR FaAR A Water pump clapboard gasket 1
8 | GB/T5782- M8x65 | 12#% M8x65 Bolt M8x65 3




18. Wifk#¥ 5L, Thermostat assembly




-y

T AS S Thermostat assembly

IFtFeﬁ P!l{zrt 11?0. lﬁan*lﬂe: Description %t% re%l‘g;k
1 |GB/T5783- M8 x 25 | /< ffisk 24 Bolt 3
2 |GB/T93-M8 R Spring washer 3
3 GB/T97.1-M8 4 Washer 7
4 |490B-43001 IR A Thermostat cover 1
5 [490B-43003 R A Thermostat cover gasket 1
6 [490B-43002 i = i A% Thermostat 1
7 |490B-43005 kAR e A Thermostat housing gasket 1
8 |490B-43009-1 IKilR AL A Temperature gauge sensor 1
9 |4D32LT30-37040 | /K iaAisas Water temperature sensor 1
10 |A4K41ZLT-43009 | /KiEAE RS 3k Water temperature sensor joint | 1
11 |[490B-43200-3 1 KUBIL I 2K B Switch assembly 1
12 |4D35ZT31-43100 | il gsscidi: Thermostat housing 1
13 |GB/T5782- M8 x 35 | <Ak Bolt 1
14 |GB/T5782- M8 x 45 | /<ffisk 244 Bolt 1
15 |XC4D25Q3U-43007 | /MG KE Water pipe 1
16 |JB/T8870- D28 k4 D28 Hose clamp D28 s)
17 |490B-43008 S 9E NPT3/8 Plug NPT3/8 1

<27 -




19. EZBNHLE AL Starter assembly

E::?'l Pﬁt ;;o. lﬁanﬁ: Description %t% rﬁg;:'k
1 | 490B-51000-16 E AL Starter 1
2 | GB93-12 HIE 12 Washer 2
3 | GB/T5783-M12X30 | #Z#4:M12X30 Bolt 2

.28 -




20. AWML 47 Bl S Generator and belt assembly

15 14 13 9 12

11

ii'l?: Pirt ;}o. lﬁame: Description %t% re}%}lﬁk
1 | GB/T6170-M10 BREEM10 Nut M10 3
2 |GB93-10 HIE 10 Washer 10 3
3 | 495BPG-05202 R T 51 Crankshaft pulley wheel 1
4 | GB899-M10X20 IFEM10X20 Studs M10X20 2
5 |4D27G31-53002 KM LEE Bracket 1
6 |GB/T5782-M10X85 | MM 10X85 Bolt M10X20 1
7 | AVISX1036LI KU B Fan belt 1
8 | 490BPG-05201 JiE At e Belt wheel 1
9 |GB93-8 g 8 Washer 8 4
10 |GB/T5783-M8X12 | BEEM8X12 Bolt M8X 12 4
11 |[490B-05008 E N Starting pawl 1
12 | GB/T5783-M8X25 | #Z#:M8X25 Bolt M8X25 1
13 | C490B-52009 R Washer 1
14 |495B-53001-1 KHHLIESE Adjusting lever for generator 1
15 |490B-41002 AU B e Fan pulley 1
16 |4D27T30-52000-18 | A& 7t HL & Hi L Charging generator 1

.29 .




